FY17 Veterans Services Fund
and USSNC Donations

|Division| District| Post| Location | MbrGoal | VSF Achvd [ USSNC Achvd
0 0/ 1981|HQ Post S 3,104.00 $0.00
1 1 David Shore $24.00
1 1 102 Ahoskie S 142.00 $150.00
1 1 288 Coinjock S 202.00 $120.00
1 1 182 Columbia S 67.00 $60.00
1 1| 40 Edenton S 328.00 $300.00 $150.00
1 1  84|Elizabeth City S 60.00 $30.00 $30.00
1 1 223 Elizabeth City S 152.00 $25.00 $25.00
1 1 126 Hertford S 131.00 $65.50 $65.50
1 1| 362 Hertford S 41.00
1 1| 26 Manteo S  140.00
1 1 531 Moyock S 31.00
1 S 1,294.00 $750.50 $270.50
1 2 391 Creswell S 53.00 $50.00
1 2| 325 Enfield S 36.00
1 2 98|Halifax S 15.00 $30.00
1 2| 131|Hamilton S 52.00 $32.00
1 2 308 Littleton S 52.00 $50.00
1 2| 425|Littleton S 79.00
1 2| 164 Plymouth S 61.00 $31.00
1 2 488|Plymouth S 15.00
1 2 111/|Rich Square S 33.00
1 2 38 Roanoke $ 100.00
1 2 34/Scotland Neck | S 22.00
1 2 407 Weldon S 15.00
1 2 163 Williamston S 19.00
1 2 37 Windsor S 26.00 $30.00 $30.00
2 S 578.00 $223.00 $30.00
1 3 313 Aurora S 15.00 $20.00
1 3 289 Ayden S 21.00 $50.00
1 3 249 Belhaven S 60.00 $25.00
1 3| 211 Engelhard S 15.00
1 3 151 Farmville S 36.00 $50.00 $50.00
1 3 372 Farmville S 15.00
1 3 39 Greenville S 332.00 $225.00
1 3 160 Greenville S 15.00 $15.00
1 3 226 Swan Quarter | $ 19.00
1 3 15 Washington S 72.00
1 3 263 Washington S 23.00
3 S 623.00 $385.00 $50.00
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153 Elm City
278 Middlesex
110|Nashville
293 Nashville
316 Pinetops
58 Rocky Mount
173 Rocky Mount
91 Spring Hope
396 Spring Hope
245 Stantonsburg
19|Tarboro
13|Wilson
17 Wilson
528 Wilson

161|Creedmoor
52 Franklinton
60 Henderson
105|Louisburg
228 Louisburg
90 Oxford
166|Oxford
138|Roxboro
25 Warrenton
547 Warrenton

200 Bayboro

238 Bayboro
99 Beaufort

295 Davis

265 Jacksonville

46 Morehead City

24 New Bern
539 New Bern
203 Newport

64 Pollocksville

78 Swansboro
154 Trenton

379 Albertson

FY17 Veterans Services Fund
and USSNC Donations
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1,051.00

37.00
216.00
53.00
82.00
28.00
68.00
31.00
189.00
15.00
24.00
743.00

25.00
15.00
47.00
20.00
311.00
255.00
269.00
131.00
142.00
25.00
143.00
65.00
1,448.00

102.00

$150.00
$55.00
$12.50
$113.50

$4.50

$34.00
$260.00
$52.50

$682.00

$16.00
$200.00
$60.00
$60.00

$54.00

$94.50
$2.00
$25.50
$512.00

$25.00
$7.00
$25.00

$200.00
$150.00

$150.00
$100.00
$11.00
$61.50
$32.50
$762.00

$41.00

$150.00
$20.00

$113.50

$34.00
$260.00
$52.50
$630.00
$16.00
$50.00
$60.00
$75.00
$100.00

$94.50

$395.50

$7.00
$25.00

$50.00
$100.00

$51.00
$32.50
$265.50

$41.00
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511 Beulaville
504 Falling Creek
184 |Fremont
11|Dudley
215 Goldsboro
329 Kenansville
43 Kinston
219 Kinston
546 LaGrange
103 Mount Olive
541 Pikeville
377 Rose Hill
94 Snow Hill
536 Snow Hill
156/ Wallace
332 Walstonburg
127|Warsaw

22 Clinton
319 Clinton

32 Fayetteville
202 Fayetteville
525 Fayetteville
502 Garland
133|Newton Grove
361 Roseboro
230|Spring Lake

165 Burgaw

294 Burgaw

503 Calabash

139|Chadbourn

521 East Arcadia

404 Elizabethtown

204 Fair Bluff

167|Hampstead
68 Leland

454 Oak Island

129 Pleasure Island

550 Shallotte

213 Southport

543 St James

FY17 Veterans Services Fund
and USSNC Donations
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47.00
54.00
35.00
293.00
71.00
15.00
167.00
73.00
19.00
97.00
34.00
15.00
141.00
48.00
68.00
42.00
16.00
1,337.00

38.00
73.00
302.00
378.00
315.00
25.00
21.00
32.00
257.00
1,441.00

101.00
21.00
778.00
23.00
15.00
96.00
20.00
253.00
54.00
54.00
259.00
15.00
42.00
165.00

$8.50
$161.50
$37.00
$5.00
$125.00
$41.75
$9.00
$100.00
$25.00

$70.50
$13.50
$33.00
$45.00

$715.75

$19.00
$37.50
$151.00
$200.00
$200.00
$16.50

$128.50
$752.50
$49.00
$15.25
$385.00
$47.50
$120.00
$22.00

$259.00

$170.00

$161.50
$37.00
$3.00
$100.00
$41.75
$9.00
$50.00
$20.00

$70.50
$13.50

$20.00
$567.25
$19.00
$37.50
$151.00

$200.00
$200.00

$128.50
$736.00

$15.25
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507 Tabor City
137|Whiteville
233 |Whiteville
10/ Wilmington
545 Wilmington

548 Fairmont
50 Laurinburg
181 Laurinburg
42 Lumberton
117|Maxton
214/ Maxton
205 Pembroke
35 Red Springs
271 Rowland
5 St Pauls
449 Wagram

124 Apex
109 Benson
67 Cary
540 Cary
71 Clayton
518|Clayton
346 Four Oaks

116 Fuquay-Varina

232 Garner
328|Kenly
529 Knightdale
405|Pine Level
1 Raleigh
157 Raleigh
297 Raleigh
141|Selma
132|Smithfield
270 Smithfield
530 Swift Creek
187|Wake Forest
148 Wendell
363 Zebulon

FY17 Veterans Services Fund
and USSNC Donations
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34.00
47.00
47.00
968.00
57.00
3,049.00

26.00
124.00
59.00
31.00
41.00
18.00
21.00
15.00
15.00
40.00
22.00
412.00

124.00
532.00
199.00
17.00
307.00
63.00
122.00
646.00
199.00
31.00
28.00
83.00
464.00
79.00
71.00
108.00
91.00
45.00
96.00
145.00
109.00
15.00
3,574.00

$40.00
$100.00
$1,207.75

$12.50
$4.00

$16.50

$71.50
$266.00
$99.00
$15.00
$152.00

$61.00

$323.00
$100.00

$44.00
$122.50
$36.00
$26.00
$50.00
$48.00

$100.00

$1,514.00

$16.50

$100.00
$131.75

$4.00

$18.00

$22.00

$71.50

$99.00

$61.00
$323.00
$100.00

$102.50
$61.25

$26.00

$50.00

$48.00

$942.25
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15

357 Altamahaw

63 Burlington
6 Chapel Hill
7 Durham
175/Durham
549 Graham
427 Haw River

416 Lowes Grove

95 Mebane

447 Prospect Hill

452 Schley

305 Snow Camp
89 Yanceyville
210 Yanceyville

436 Angier
347 Broadway
59 Dunn
193 Dunn
292 Goldston
28 Lillington
283 Pittsboro
237 Sanford
382 Sanford
93 Siler City
277 Siler City

254 Eden
534 Eden

53 /Greensboro
267 Greensboro
386 Greensboro

83 Guilford
87 High Point
196 High Point
206 High Point
80 Madison
79 Reidsville
199 Reidsville

45 Asheboro

FY17 Veterans Services Fund
and USSNC Donations
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22.00
214.00
189.00
217.00

40.00

38.00

45.00

43.00

79.00

58.00

55.00

23.00

62.00

37.00

1,122.00

46.00
31.00
205.00
15.00
17.00
53.00
15.00
15.00
322.00
31.00
16.00
766.00

77.00
99.00
437.00
18.00
255.00
48.00
199.00
31.00
48.00
39.00
123.00
22.00
1,396.00

274.00

$100.00

$7.50

$18.00
$300.00

$50.00

$475.50

$24.00
$2.50

$8.00
$107.50
$6.35
$148.35
$1.00
$50.00
$500.00
$250.00

$100.00

$41.50

$942.50

$86.50

$1,250.00

$18.00
$300.00

$50.00

$1,618.00

$24.00

$24.00

$50.00

$150.00

$100.00

$300.00

$86.50
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8 Lexington
255 Lexington
81 Liberty
162|Reeds
284 Thomasville

72 Aberdeen
12|Carthage
49/Hamlet
350 Pinehurst
20 Raeford
147|Rockingham
177|Southern Pines
296/ Vass
303 West End

76 Albemarle
520 Albemarle

51 Concord
172|Concord
523 Harrisburg
458|Indian Trail
115|Kannapolis
121 Marshville
446 Marshville
433 Midland

27 Monroe
212 Monroe

92 Mount Gilead
301 Mt Pleasant
440 New Salem
159 Troy
358 Troy
535 Unionville
208 Waxhaw
431 Wingate

119 Clemmons
336 East Bend

36 Kernersville
290 King
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504.00
65.00
185.00
79.00
36.00
1,143.00

107.00
144.00
100.00
99.00
48.00
163.00
50.00
77.00
16.00
804.00

51.00
102.00
310.00

17.00

65.00

84.00
172.00

43.00

16.00

70.00
132.00

40.00

33.00

38.00
108.00

50.00

15.00
137.00
168.00

28.00

1,679.00

40.00
267.00
121.00
424.00

$137.50
$1.75
$100.00

$325.75

$93.75
$172.00

$60.00

$82.50
$25.00
$38.50
$8.00
$479.75

$79.00
$150.00
$5.50
$25.00

$76.00
$50.00

$200.00

$55.00
$50.00
$10.00
$115.00
$200.00
$16.00
$1,031.50

$125.00
$131.00

$48.50
$212.00

$137.50
$1.75
$100.00

$325.75

$93.75
$72.00

$60.00

$82.50
$25.00
$38.50
$8.00
$379.75

$150.00
$2.00
$25.00

$76.00

$5.00
$5.00
$1,708.00
$50.00
$2,021.00

$131.00
$15.50
$10.00



A AP PEPAAPEPAEADEPEPAEDDPAEDS R R R R AR R

R R IR AR A

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

522 Lewisville
123 Mount Airy

142 Pilot Mountain
140 Sandy Ridge

542 Sparta

55/ Winston-
128 Winston-
220 Winston-
453 Winston-
505 Yadkinville

185/ China Grove

54 Cooleemee
327 Faith

448 Granite Quarry

113 /Harmony
146 Landis
174/ Mocksville

66 Mooresville
537 Mooresville

112 Rockwell
14|Salisbury
106 Salisbury
107|Salisbury
342 Salisbury
65 Statesville
217 Statesville
401 Troutman

9 Charlotte
221 Charlotte
262 Charlotte
345 Charlotte
380 Charlotte
400|Charlotte

86 Cornelius

321 Huntersville

235 Matthews
287 Newell
353 Paw Creek
337 Pineville

FY17 Veterans Services Fund
and USSNC Donations

$ 157.00 $79.00 $79.00
$ 169.00  $200.00 $300.00
S 25.00 $3.00

$ 29.00 $16.00

S 48.00 $11.25 $11.25
$  379.00

S 55.00 $25.00

S

S

S

S

64.00
18.00
75.00
1,871.00  $850.75 $546.75
S 85.00 $40.00 $40.00
$ 48.00 $25.00
$ 152.00 $76.00 $76.00
$ 25.00
$  107.00
$ 45.00
S 32.00 $11.00 $21.00
S 98.00 $53.00 $53.00
S 30.00 $66.50 $66.50
$ 45.00
S 91.00
$ 84.00 $42.00 $242.00
$  185.00
$ 51500  $271.25 $271.25
$ 178.00
S 54.00 $27.00 $27.00
$ 39.00
$ 1,813.00 $611.75 $796.75
S 70.00 $35.00
S 56.00 $28.00 $28.00
$ 177.00 $24.00 $24.00
S 35.00
$  162.00
S 87.00 $87.00 $87.00
$  132.00 $50.00 $50.00
$ 157.00 $80.00 $80.00
$  221.00 $90.00 $70.50
$ 26.00
$ 357.00  $100.00 $100.00
S 69.00 $35.00 $35.00
$ 1,549.00 $529.00 $474.50
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24
24
24

256 Blowing Rock
130|/Boone
395 Glen Alpine
209 Granite Falls
392 Hudson
275 Lansing
29 Lenoir
231 Lenoir
21 /Morganton
322 Morganton
506 Morganton
31 N Wilksboro
170|Taylorsville
234 Valdese

144|Belmont
180|Belmont
243 Bessemer City
100|Cherryville
455 Denver

23 Gastonia

48 Hickory
544 Hickory

30 Lincolnton
240 Maiden
152 Mount Holly

16 Newton
266 Stanley

437 Chimney Rock
527 Fallston

74 Forest City
423|Henrietta
155|Kings

82 Shelby
524 Shelby

2|Asheville
70 Asheville
526 Asheville

FY17 Veterans Services Fund
and USSNC Donations
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21.00
208.00
18.00
54.00
78.00
106.00
194.00
24.00
38.00
33.00
19.00
94.00
81.00
217.00
1,185.00

254.00
44.00
167.00
162.00
50.00
275.00
945.00
206.00
320.00
136.00
24.00
485.00
116.00
3,184.00

30.00
30.00
114.00
91.00
141.00
246.00
16.00
668.00

165.00
200.00
69.00

$20.00

$20.00
$150.00
$100.00
$75.00

$140.00

$104.70
$160.00

$20.00
$500.00
$58.50
$1,308.20
$22.50
$100.00

$3.00

$125.50

$80.00
$125.00

$0.00

$150.00

$100.00

$137.50

$160.00

$58.00
$605.50

$200.00

$401.00

$601.00

$80.00
$125.00
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FY17 Veterans Services Fund

and USSNC Donations

24 122 Burnsville S 48.00

24 77|Hendersonville| S 737.00

24 56 Marion S 170.00 $50.00 $50.00

24, 317|/Marshall S 42.00

24| 250 Tryon $  109.00 $70.00

24 S 1,540.00 $325.00 $255.00

25  88|Brevard S 253.00 $100.00

25 61 Canton S 67.00

25 143 Cherokee S 82.00

25 108|Franklin S 452.00 $219.00 $219.00

25 532|Hayesville S 238.00 $77.25 $121.75

25 370 Highlands $ 33.00 $1.25 $1.25

25  96|/Murphy S 97.00 $100.00

25 192 Robbinsville S 61.00

25 104 Sylva $  147.00  $100.00

25 47 Waynesville S 361.00

25 S 1,791.00 $597.50 $342.00
Cash from Fall Conf 558.00
Walk for Vets shirt $22.50
FJ Cioffari $10.00

GOALS VSF USSNC TOTAL SUBMITTED

DIST TOTALS $ 36,061.00 $15,292.05 $12,330.75 $27,622.80




FY17 Veterans Services Fund
and USSNC Donations

District | Mbr Goal | VSF Achvd |USSNC Achvd

1 $1,294.00 $750.50 $270.50
2 $578.00 $223.00 $30.00
3 $623.00 $385.00 $50.00
4 $1,051.00 $682.00 $630.00
5 $743.00 $512.00 $395.50
6 $1,448.00 $762.00 $265.50
7 $1,337.00 $715.75 $567.25
8 $1,441.00 $752.50 $736.00
9 $3,049.00 $1,207.75 $131.75
10 $412.00 $16.50 $22.00
11 $3,574.00 $1,514.00 $942.25
12 $1,122.00 $475.50 $1,618.00
13 $766.00 $148.35 $24.00
14 $1,396.00 $942.50 $300.00
15 $1,143.00 $325.75 $325.75
16 $804.00 $479.75 $379.75
17 $1,679.00 $1,031.50 $2,021.00
18 $1,871.00 $850.75 $546.75
19 $1,813.00 $611.75 $796.75
20 $1,549.00 $529.00 $474.50
21 $1,185.00 $20.00 $0.00
22| $3,184.00 $1,308.20 $605.50
23 $668.00 $125.50 $601.00
24| $1,540.00 $325.00 $255.00
25 $1,791.00 $597.50 $342.00

TOTALS $36,061.00 $15,292.05 $12,330.75 $27,622.80

*For breakdown by Posts by District, go too:
NCLegion.org, under "Newsletters, Publications, & Reports".
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337
43
91
30

187
39

532

541

436

235

532

131

535

532

436
79

535

520

437

436
79

131

152

219

350

230

544

520
11

123

386

400
90

159
19

525

131

544
13

148

235
17

532
36
79

539

400
16
90

131
235
544

2536
2223
528
1459
1182
2193
1355
1136
1228
1046
1356
5890
748
1357
352
1193
749
607
1140
1231
1194
5892
1878
1262
1316
4552
4547
1353
9445
4401
9437
1608
1683
1673
1648
204
5895
4549
5655
1446
1049
3510
1358
2143
1195
1239
1611
3482
1686
2083
5897
1052
4555

Pineville
Kinston
Spring Hope
Lincolnton
WF
Greenville
Hayesville
Pikeville
Angier
Matthews
Hayesville
Hamilton
Monroe
Hayesville
Angier
Reidsville
Monroe
Albemarle
Lake Lure
Angier
Reidsville
Hamilton
Mt Holly
Kinston
Pinehurst
Spring Lake
Hickory
Albemarle
Dudley
Mt Airy
Greensboro
Denver
Oxford
Troy
Tarboro
Fay
Hamilton
Hickory
Wilson
Wendell
Matthews
Wilson
Hayesville
Kernersville
Reidsville
New Bern
Denver
Newton
Oxford
Asheville
Hamilton
Matthews
Hickory

$35.00
$125.00
$25.00
$1.00
$67.50
$225.00
$13.50
$25.00
$1.50
$1.50
$13.50
$16.00
$22.00
$7.50
$3.00
$1.00
$16.00
$4.00
$2.50
$1.50
$9.50
$1.00
$20.00
$38.00
$60.00
$127.50
$26.00
$75.00
$33.50
$200.00
$250.00
$11.50
$12.00
$50.00
$34.00
$200.00
$1.00
$13.00
$130.00
$100.00
$11.50
$52.50
$3.00
$1.00
$8.00
$100.00
$5.00
$500.00
$6.00
$80.00
$2.00
$13.50
$13.00




167

294
316
535
532
532
266

131
131
70
11
235
308
532
72
156
36
200
96
400
208
90
522
131
235
119
43
540
536
289
544
455
99
532

36

532
535
436
316
36
52
184
90
94
78
11
151
400
437
27
235

1362
2269
1751
692
753
1359
1360
1192
7699
5902
5900
6808
9450
1055
4299
1361
3360
1192
2148
1280
498
1614
2441
1688
1054
5905
1057
903
2241
1026
1275
1573
4557
1245
2428
1363
1043
2150
7707
1362
755
1232
693
2149
1309
734
1694
105
2003
9456
1259
1617
1143
6965
1062

Hampstead
Carthage
Burgaw
Pinetops
monroe
Hayesville
Hayesville
Stanley
Raleigh
Hamilton
Hamilton
Asheville
Dudley
Matthews
Littleton

Hayesville
Aberdeen
Wallace
Kernersville

Murphy
Denver
Waxhaw
Oxford
Lewisville
Hamilton
Matthews
WS
Kinston
Cary

Snow Hill
Ayden
Hickory
Denver
Beaufort
Hayesville
Warrenton
Kernersville
Raleigh
Hayesville
Monroe
Angier
Pinetops
Kernersville
Franklinton
Fremont
Oxford
Snow Hill
Swansboro

Dudley
Farmville
Denver
Lake Lure
Monroe
Matthews

$120.00
$70.00
$6.25
$5.50
$8.00
$7.50
$1.00
$0.50
$87.00
$2.00
$2.00
$125.00
$14.50
$5.50
$50.00
$2.50
$18.75
$3.00
$19.50
$25.00
$100.00
$3.00
$200.00
$5.00
$79.00
$6.00
$5.00
$125.00
$125.00
$10.00
$5.00
$50.00
$3.50
$75.00
$25.00
$1.50
$6.00
$0.50
$8.00
$0.75
$3.00
$3.00
$2.00
$2.50
$200.00
$8.50
$12.00
$68.00
$28.50
$10.50
$50.00
$20.00
$20.00
$200.00
$2.50




215

106
321
316
416
36
10
164
502
102
174
23
535
532
329
64
79
172
36
544
235
532
117
95
532
64
90
544
90

336
174
293
147
174
336
147
142
535
547
156
79
436

185
544
523

294
93
452

347
36

1201
1235
4348
1718
695
6109
2155
16596
1048
1251
1484
2139
1069
757
1364
1106
1133
1198
4050
2153
4559
1064
1365
1316
3119
1366
1134
1701
4561
1698
218
3384
2142
1364
1583
2143
3385
1584
807
761
1045
1194
1200
1233
7713
1421
4581
1434
4719
101
1070
1003
21008
1366
2159

Goldsboro
Walstonburg
Salisbury
Huntersville
Pinetops
RTP
Kernersville
Wilmington
Plymouth
Garland
Ahoskie
Advance
Gastonia
Monroe
Hayesville
Warsaw
New Bern
Reidsville
Concord
Kernersville
Hickory
Matthews
Hayesville
Maxton
Mebane
Hayesville
New Bern
Oxford
Hickory
Oxford
Morganton
East Bend
Advance
Nashville
Rockingham
Advance
East Bend
Rockingham
Pilot Mtn
Monroe
Warrenton
Wallace
Reidsville
Angier
Raleigh
China Grove
Hickory
harrisburg
Statesville
Burgaw

Hillsborough
E'City
Broadway
Kernersville

$34.00
$45.00
$42.00
$80.00
$0.50
$12.00
$8.00
$40.00
$25.00
$16.00
$150.00
$3.00
$140.00
$12.00
$0.50
$3.00
$2.00
$4.50
$3.50
$0.50
$6.50
$2.00
$8.50
$12.50
$100.00
$1.50
$4.00
$4.00
$11.00
$4.00
$20.00
$131.00
$7.00
$40.00
$82.50
$12.00
$131.00
$82.50
$3.00
$6.00
$1.50
$30.00
$4.00
$3.50
$5.50
$40.00
$4.50
$25.00
$27.00
$9.00
$1.35
$50.00
$12.50
$2.00
$0.50




79
223
532
266
288
313

87
342

72
396

88

36

539
109
86
540
316
535
36
400
544
391

78

74
67

545
316
532
436
436
250

81

544

544
90
203
98
235
290
536
124
11
546
64
36
36
535
532

1201
20990
1368
2850
2449
264
1387
51181
3369
419
6865
2160

1251
8943
3184
1025
696
764
2161
1622
4583
1474
393
2012
2131
1718
2404
2136
1176
697
1370
1234
1235
5048
7725
4796
1046
4587
958
4585
1705
661
512
1069
5791

1618
9485
1044
1135
2163
2164
766
1372

Reidsville
E'City
Hayesville
Stanley
Coinjock
Aurora
High Pt
Salisbury
Aberdeen
Spring Hope
Brevard

Kernersville

New Bern
Benson
Cornelius
Cary
Pinetops
Monroe
Kernersville
Denver
Hickory
Creswell
Oak Island
Swansboro
Carthage
Forest City

Cary
Pine Level

Wilmington
Pinetops
Hayesville
Angier
Angier
Tryon
Raleigh
Liberty
Warrenton
Hickory
Huntersville
Hickory
Oxford
Newport
Halifax
Matthews
King

Apex
Dudley

New Bern
kernersville
kernersville
Monroe
Hayesville

$2.50
$12.50
$1.50
$58.00
$120.00
$20.00
$100.00
$257.50
$75.00
$4.50
$50.00
$2.00

$50.00
$266.00
$50.00
$2.50
$0.50
$4.00
$0.50
$10.00
$1.00
$50.00
$14.00
$12.00
$2.00
$100.00
$99.00
$41.50
$100.00
$0.50
$2.00
$1.00
$1.50
$70.00
$2.50
$100.00
$0.50
$2.00
$35.00
$2.50
$1.00
$100.00
$30.00
$4.50
$212.00
$6.50
$42.50
$12.50
$9.00
$1.00
$2.00
$0.50
$10.00
$4.00




79
126
530
303
353

58

141
54
400
537
36
90
296
219
535
64

316
105
436
36
11
544
140
90
235

138

416
221
327
329
532
532
95
544
13
165
78

215
11
297
532
535
64
79
121
532
358

1209
741
1757
1050
1412
3095
1047
1639
8177
2796
2680
6305
1632
1142
2166
1708
1064
1302
767
1136
7731
700
1087
1236
2169
9496
4600
1008
1711
1075
6574
23
1054
6135
2676
5147
1111
1373
1374
3132
4602
5719
1055
2019
1055
2087
9505
272
1375
770
1138
1213
681
1376
1518

Reidsville
hertford
Raleigh
East Bend
Charlotte
Rocky Mt
\Warrenton
Mooresville
Belmont
Marion
Selma
Cooleemee
Denver
Mooresville
Kernersville
Oxford
Vass
Kinston
monroe
New Bern
Raleigh
Pinetops
Zebulon
Angier
Kernersville
Dudley
Hickory
Sandy Ridge
Oxford
Matthews
Lexington
Roxboro
Warrenton
RTP
Charlotte
Faith
Warsaw
Hayesville
Hayesville
Mebane
Hickory
Wilson
Burgaw
Swansboro
Warrenton
Kinston
Dudley
Greensboro
Hayesville
Monroe
New Bern
Reidsville
Marshvile
Hayesville
Troy

$3.50
$65.50
$48.00
$8.00
$100.00
$113.50
$0.50
$53.00
$150.00
$50.00
$26.00
$25.00
$20.00
$50.00
$1.00
$3.00
$38.50
$2.50
$7.00
$2.00
$6.50
$1.50
$60.00
$0.50
$0.50
$5.50
$1.00
$16.00
$1.00
$8.50
$137.50
$94.50
$1.00
$4.00
$28.00
$76.00
$2.00
$16.50
$0.50
$100.00
$1.50
$130.00
$49.00
$11.00
$0.50
$3.00
$70.00
$36.00
$3.50
$4.00
$0.50
$3.50
$50.00
$1.00
$5.00




436
90
400
358
534
265
84
160
108
535

79
347
36
36
36
544
182
235
90
104
45
537
39
249
532
22
172

36

416
51

78

131
543
64
36
131
544
346
542
36
503
382
316
316
535
64
36
116
262

1237
1716
1639
1519
1218
13249
1779
2007
1128
773
1043
7743
1214
1368
2172
2173
2174
4605
145
1078
1718
1346
10101
1146
2300
1161
1378
2438
4054
2162
2175
1020
6165
1110
7748
2041
1059
5932
1586
1139
2179
5934
4624
4017
1151
2181
2305
21674
702
701
780
1140
2184
3337
11439

Angier
Oxford
Denver
Troy

Eden
Jacksonville
E'City
Greenville
Franklin
Monroe
Wingate
Raleigh
Reidsville
Broadway
Kernersville
Kernersville
Kernersville
Hickory
Columbia
Matthews
Oxford
Sylva
Asheboro
Mooresville
Greenville
Belhaven
Hayesville
Clinton
Concord
Pine Level
Kernersville
Graham
RTP
Concord
Raleigh
Swanboro
Oak Island
Hamilton

New Bern
Kernersville
Hamilton
Hickory

Four Oaks
Sparta
Kernersville
Calabash
Sanford
Pinetops
Pinetops
Monroe
New Bern
Kernersville
FVv
Charlotte

$1.50
$3.00
$17.50
$5.00
$50.00
$200.00
$30.00
$15.00
$219.00
$5.00
$16.00
$5.50
$1.00
$0.50
$1.00
$1.00
$1.50
$3.00
$60.00
$7.50
$3.00
$100.00
$86.50
$16.50
$225.00
$25.00
$0.50
$9.00
$2.00
$2.50
$0.50
$5.00
$1.50
$150.00
$7.50
$10.00
$8.00
$8.00
$160.00
$1.00
$1.00
$10.00
$2.00
$59.00
$11.25
$1.00
$385.00
$100.00
$0.50
$0.50
$2.00
$0.50
$1.50
$323.00
$11.50




235
11
535
370
502
36
36
346
115
22
115
132
46
544
11
436
436
547
11
161

255
88
262
154
544
382
316
535
93
79
254
124
342
110
235
379
404
11
30
416
95
124
124
316
11
94
540
40
232
544

60
238

1055
1085
9531
781
1198
1266
2187
2185
4024
7872
2448
7880
3146
2234
4628
9547
1238
1239
1063
9554
3121
1023
1092
7213
11458
9103
4631
Cash
703
786
1081
1220
3357
1012
51247
1757
1089
2924
3055
9561
1471
6201
3156
1019
1018
705
9569
1052
1030
8618
1387
4634
3303
1624
1021

Plymouth
Matthews
Dudley

Monroe
Highlands
Garland
Kernersville
Kernersville
Four Oaks
Kannapolis
Clinton
Kannapolis
Smithfield
Morehead City
Hickory
Dudley
Angier
Angier
\Warrenton
Dudley
Creedmoor
Graham
Lexington
Brevard
Charlotte

Hickory
Sanford
Pinetops
Monroe
Siler City
Reidsville
Eden
Apex
Salisbury
Nashville
Matthews
Pink Hill
E'Town
Dudley
Lincolnton
RTP
Mebane
Apex
Apex
Pinetops
Dudley
Snow Hill
Cary
Edenton
Garner
Hickory
chapel Hill
Henderson
Oriental

$6.00
$26.50
$1.00
$1.00
$1.25
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$2.00
$27.50
$10.00
$48.50
$50.00
$150.00
$2.50
$1.00
$1.00
$0.50
$1.00
$2.00
$16.00
$2.50
$1.75
$50.00
$3.50
$32.50
$3.50
$7.50
$0.50
$2.00
$5.00
$2.50
$1.00
$27.50
$13.75
$150.00
$0.50
$41.00
$47.50
$1.00
$160.00
$0.50
$100.00
$1.00
$0.50
$0.50
$2.00
$2.50
$2.50
$300.00
$100.00
$0.50
$100.00
$60.00
$7.00




235
36
53

319

543

174

177
53

535

128
129
337
11
535
32
436
155
262

1095
2195
1176
3376
1628
2145
3351
1176
790
567
3192
4244
2554
9585
793
1027
1241
1513
11506

Matthews
Kernersville

Greensboro Rid

Clinton

Advance
WS
Greensboro
Monroe
Windsor
WS
Carolina Bch
Pineville
dudley
Monroe
Hope Mills
Angier
Kings Mtn
Charlotte

$1.00
$0.50
$500.00
$37.50
$5.00
$1.00
$25.00
$500.00
$7.00
$30.00
$25.00
$259.00
$35.00
$8.00
$1.00
$151.00
$5.50
$3.00
$9.00




541
436
235

436
436
17
219
350
230
13
235
11
400
123
386
19
525
400
271

235
294

70
11
72
400
522
43
536
431
99

532
535
436

52
400
90
151
215

11
106
321
416
174
329

95

1136
1228
1047

352
1231
3511
1263
1317
4551
5656
1050
9446
1609
4402
9438
1649

205
1612

734
2084
1053
1751
2269
7699
6809
9451
3360
1615
1055
2242
1275
1099
2429
Cash
7707
1362

755
1232
Bank
1309
1618
1695
1260
1202
1238
9457
4349
1717
6109
2140
1106
3119

Pikeville
Angier
Matthews
Veterans Walk

Angier
Angier
Wilson
Kinston
Pinehurst
Spring lake
Wilson
Matthews
dudley
Denver

Mt Airy
greensboro
Tarboro
Fay
Denver
Rowland
Asheville
Matthews
Burgaw
Carthage
Raleigh
Asheville
Dudley
Aberdeen
Denver
Lewisville
Kinston
Snow Hill
Wingate
Beaufort
Div I donation (D 4
Raleigh
Hayesville
Monroe
Angier

FJ Cioffari
Franklinton
Denver
Oxford
Farmville
Goldsboro
Walstonburg
Dudley
Salisbury
Huntersville
RTP
Advance
Warsaw

Mebane

$20.00
$1.50
$1.50
$4.50
$3.00
$1.50
$52.50
$38.00
$60.00
$127.50
$130.00
$11.50
$33.50
$11.50
$300.00
$150.00
$34.00
$200.00
$5.00
$18.00
$80.00
$13.50
$6.25
$70.00
$43.50
$125.00
$14.50
$18.75
$3.00
$79.00
$100.00
$5.00
$50.00
$25.00
$24.00
$4.00
$0.75
$3.00
$3.00
$10.00
$50.00
$20.00
$100.00
$50.00
$34.00
$20.00
$10.50
$42.00
$80.00
$12.00
$8.00
$3.00
$100.00




174
336
147
82
436

523

185
294
452

36
79
266
36
539
72
87
94
342
507

86
36

67
400

74

78
545
208
208

532
436
436

81
203
290
536
124

11
530
546

36

36
126
303
353

58

2143
3385
1584
1866
1233
7713
1434
4719
14556
1421
101
1003
21008
2159
20990
2850
2160
1251
3370
1388
108
51182
935
2117
3185
2161
2131
2405
1623
1719
2013
1176
1152
1036
Cash
1370
1234
1235
7725
4796
662
5795

1618
9486
1757
1044
2163
2164
742
1049
1413
3096
1639
8177

Advance
East Bend
Rockingham
Shelby
Angier
Raleigh
harrisburg
Statesville
Durham
China Grove
Burgaw
Hillsborough
E'City
Kernersville
E'City
Stanley

Kernersville
New Bern
Aberdeen
high Pt
Snow Hill
Salisbury
Tabor City
Pine Level
Cornelius
Kernersville
Carthage
Cary
Denver
Forest City
Swansboro

Wilmington
Waxhaw
Waxhaw

Hayesville
Angier
Angier
Raleigh
Liberty
Newport
King

Apex
Dudley
Raleigh

kernersville
kernersville
hertford
East Bend
Charlotte
Rocky Mt
Mooresville
Belmont

$12.00
$131.00
$82.50
$278.00
$3.50
$2.75
$25.00
$27.00
$1,200.00
$40.00
$9.00
$50.00
$12.50
$0.50
$12.50
$58.00
$2.00
$50.00
$75.00
$100.00
$68.00
$257.50
$16.50
$100.00
$50.00
$0.50
$2.00
$99.00
$10.00
$200.00
$40.00
$100.00
$500.00
$1,208.00
$68.00
$2.00
$1.00
$1.50
$1.25
$100.00
$100.00
$10.00
$6.50
$42.50
$12.50
$48.00
$9.00
$2.00
$0.50
$65.50
$8.00
$100.00
$113.50
$53.00
$150.00




537

141
400
36
296
219

105
436
36

138
11
235
416
221
327
95
78
215
11
532
358
436
400
534
13
108
84
537

36
36
36
45
235
172

36
293
82
416
51

36

346
542
36
23
36
116
262
11
235

1141
2797
2681
1633
2166
1064
1302
7731
1087
1236
2169
6574
23
9497
1076
6135
2677
5148
3132
2019
2087
9506
1377
1518
1237
1640
1219
5721
1128
1780
1146
7743
2172
2173
2174
10102
1079
4054
2162
2175
1332
1899
6165
1110
7748
2179
4017
1151
2181
1094
2184
3338
11438
9532
1086

Mooresville
Marion
Selma
Denver
Kernersville
\Vass
Kinston
Raleigh
Zebulon
Angier
Kernersville
Lexington
Roxboro
Dudley
Matthews
RTP
Charlotte
Faith
Mebane
Swansboro
Kinston
Dudley
Hayesville
Troy

Angier
Denver
Eden
Wilson
Franklin
E'City
Mooresville
Raleigh
Kernersville
Kernersville
Kernersville
Asheboro
Matthews
Concord
Pine Level
Kernersville
Nashville
Shelby
RTP
Concord
Raleigh
Kernersville

Four Oaks
Sparta
Kernersville
Gastonia
Kernersville
FV
Charlotte
Dudley
Matthews

$50.00
$50.00
$26.00
$20.00
$1.00
$38.50
$2.50
$3.25
$60.00
$0.50
$0.50
$137.50
$94.50
$5.50
$8.50
$4.00
$28.00
$76.00
$100.00
$11.00
$3.00
$70.00
$119.00
$5.00
$1.50
$17.50
$50.00
$130.00
$219.00
$30.00
$16.50
$2.75
$1.00
$1.00
$1.50
$86.50
$7.50
$2.00
$2.50
$0.50
$20.00
$123.00
$1.50
$150.00
$3.75
$1.00
$59.00
$11.25
$1.00
$137.50
$1.50
$323.00
$11.50
$1.00
$26.50




535
370
36
36
346
22
115
132
11
436
436
440
161
11
262
255
154

30
124
342
110
235
379

11
416

95
124
124

94

11
105

40
232

60
238
235
319
177
174

337
11
535
436
32
262
106

781
1198
2187
2185
4024
2450
7879
3147
9548
1238
1239
1758
3121
9555
11459
1092
9104

1471
1012
51247
1758
1090
2926
9562
6201
3156
1019
1018
1052
9570

8618
1387
3304
1625
1020
1096
3376
3351
2146
567
2553
9586
792
1241
1028
11507
4460

Monroe
Highlands
Kernersville
Kernersville
Four Oaks
Clinton
Kannapolis
Smithfield
Dudley
Angier
Angier
Marshville
Creedmoor
Dudley
Charlotte
Lexington

Durham
Lincolnton
Apex
Salisbury
Nashville
Matthews
Pink Hill
Dudley
RTP
Mebane
Apex
Apex
Snow Hill
Dudley
Lousiburg
Edenton
Garner
chapel Hill
Henderson
Oriental
Matthews
Clinton
WS
Advance
\Windsor
Pineville
dudley
Monroe
Angier
Hope Mills
Charlotte
Salisbury

$1.00
$1.25
$0.50
$0.50
$2.00
$19.00
$76.00
$50.00
$1.00
$1.00
$0.50
$55.00
$16.00
$2.00
$3.50
$1.75
$32.50
$50.00
$160.00
$27.50
$13.75
$150.00
$0.50
$41.00
$1.00
$0.50
$100.00
$1.00
$0.50
$2.50
$2.00
$15.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$60.00
$7.00
$1.00
$37.50
$25.00
$1.00
$30.00
$35.00
$8.00
$1.00
$5.50
$151.00
$9.00
$200.00




